Lexington-Favette Urban County Government
DIVISION OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES
Jim Gray Ketth L. Jackson
Mayor Hire Chief

MEMO

To:  Mayor Iim Gray
Ronnie Bastin, Public Safety Commissioner
LFUCG Council Members

From: Chief Kei’ﬁffﬁfckson

Drate: June 17, 2015

The Division of Fire & Emergency Services is requesting Council authorization to execute Change
Order No. 2 1o the Contract with Mitchell Construction Mgmt. for bathroom renovations at Fire
Station #1, increasing the contract price by the sum of $10,900 from $154,365 to $165,265. Funds
are budgeted.

200 East Main Street e Lexington, KY 40507 ° (859) 425-2255 ° www lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



